THE NATIONAL FOUNDATION FOR INFANTILE PARALYSIS
INCORPORATED

120 BROADWAY
NEwW YORK—5

BASIL O'CONNOR

PRESIDENT January 6, l9h)+.

Mr. Amon Carter,
Fort Worth,
Texas

Dear Amon:

I thought you might be
interested in looking at what the
ten top counties in Texas have
done the last filve years in the
Celebration of the President's
Birthday for The National Founda-
tion. In these ten counties for
the five year period in question,
Tarrant County stands well up on
the list in total dollars, but
not so well on the list in per
capita for the county.

I am oné who is not
trying to prove things by statis-
tics; they are, however, always
interesting, and I thought you
would like to see the enclosed
memorandum.

President.



COUNTY
Bexar
Dallas
Galveston
Harris
Mc Lennan
Nueces
Smith
Tarrant
Travis

Wichita

PRINCIPAL
CITY

San Antonio
Dallas
Galveston
Houstdﬁ

Waco

Corpus Christi
Tyler

Fort Worth
Austin

Wichita Falls

STATE OF TEXAS

(1939 to 1943 inclusive)

NET-100%
(YEARLY
AVERAGE)
$ 6,812.10
6,656.05
2,308,.61
8,832.30
2,16/4.61
1,754.61
1,875.98
2,485.47
3,17.31
2,556.03

December 9,1943

PER CAPITA RANK IN RANK IN
(YEARLY TOTAL PER
AVERAGE) $ CAPITA
$.0201 2 6

0167 3 8
0284, 7 3
0167 1 9
.0212 8 5
.0189 10 :
0271 9 A
.0110 6 10
.0285 L 2
0347 5 B



