THE NATIONAL FOUNDATION FOR INFANTILE PARALYSIS

120 BROADWAY

NEW YORK-5

BASIL O'CONNOR

January 6, 1944.

Mr. Amon Carter, Fort Worth, Texas

Dear Amon:

I thought you might be interested in looking at what the ten top counties in Texas have done the last five years in the Celebration of the President's Birthday for The National Foundation. In these ten counties for the five year period in question, Tarrant County stands well up on the list in total dollars, but not so well on the list in per capita for the county.

I am one who is not trying to prove things by statistics; they are, however, always interesting, and I thought you would like to see the enclosed memorandum.

JAN 10 1944

Sincerely yours,

President.

STATE OF TEXAS
(1939 to 1943 inclusive)

COUNTY	PRINCIPAL CITY	NET-100% (YEARLY AVERAGE)	PER CAPITA (YEARLY AVERAGE)	RANK IN TOTAL	RANK IN PER CAPITA
Bexar	San Antonio	\$ 6,812.10	\$.0201	2	6
Dallas	Dallas	6,656.05	.0167	3	8
Galveston	Galveston	2,308.61	.0284	7	3
Harris	Houston	8,832.30	.0167	1	9
Mc Lennan	Waco	2,164.61	.0212	8	5
Nueces	Corpus Christi	1,754.64	.0189	10	7
Smith	Tyler	1,875.98	.0271	9	4
Tarrant	Fort Worth	2,485.47	.0110	6	10
Travis	Austin	3,171.31	.0285	4	2
Wichita	Wichita Falls	2,556.03	.0347	5	1